CH \$165.00 853144

ETAS ID: TM349930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent		07/31/2015	Banking Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANTOR MEDIA, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	6 Business Park Road		
City:	Old Saybrook		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06475		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85314486	TANTOR AUDIO		
Serial Number:	85314497	TANTOR AUDIO		
Serial Number:	86141481	TANTOR MEDIA		
Serial Number:	86141477	TANTOR MEDIA		
Serial Number:	86141472	TANTOR MEDIA		
Serial Number:	86141469	TANTOR MEDIA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022825100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE Address Line 2: LAURYN E. MAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166-4193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86700.55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauryn E. May
SIGNATURE:	/Lauryn E. May/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0506

DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=BNPP-TMI - Release of Security	Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif
source=BNPP-TMI - Release of Security	Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif
source=BNPP-TMI - Release of Security	Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif
source=BNPP-TMI - Release of Security	Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0507

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of July 31, 2015, by BNP PARIBAS, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to herein) and having a business address at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019 (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of TANTOR MEDIA, INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation, having a business address at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), wherein Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the registered U.S. trademarks and applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2015 at Reel 5450, Frame 0036;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to grant to the Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and assign, terminate, release and discharge the entirety of the security interest in and continuing lien on the Trademarks and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademarks and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts requested in writing by the Grantor and reasonably necessary to relinquish, confirm, effectuate or record this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

NY:1737288.3 NY:1737288.3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent

By:_ Name:

Michael Kemhild Director

Title:

By:_ Name:

Albert Arencibia

Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARKS:

Grantor	Trademark	Filing Date	Status	Serial No.	Registration No.
Tantor Media,	TANTOR	5/6/2011	Registered	85314486	4079704
Incorporated	AUDIO				
Tantor Media,	TANTOR	5/6/2011	Registered	85314497	4090217
Incorporated	AUDIO				
Tantor Media,	TANTOR	12/12/2013	Pending	86141481	
Incorporated	MEDIA				
Tantor Media,	TANTOR	12/12/2013	Pending	86141477	
Incorporated	MEDIA		_		
Tantor Media,	TANTOR	12/12/2013	Pending	86141472	
Incorporated	MEDIA				
Tantor Media,	TANTOR	12/12/2013	Pending	86141469	
Incorporated	MEDIA				

Domain Names:

tantor.mobi tantordirect.com tantorpublishing.com bookwormbuddy.info scroungehound.xyz tantorebooks.com fogislandmountain.com fogislandmountains.com tantortv.com goodlistens.com tantor.com scroungehound.com audioandebooks.com tantorbooks.com tantor.net tantor.org audiobookbuddy.com bookwormbuddy.com tantoraudio.com tantoraudio.net tantoraudio.org tantoraudio.us audioandebook.com tantorstudios.com ebookwithaudio.com audiobooksapps.com audioebookapp.com

NY:1737288.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0510

ebookandaudioapp.com ebookaudioapp.com recordedbookapp.com tantorapps.com tantoraudioapps.com tantorlibrary.com tantorlibraries.com tantorlibrarians.com tantordistribution.com

NY:1737288.3

RECORDED: 07/31/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0511